

### **Pinellas County Sheriff's Office**

"Leading The Way For A Safer Pinellas"

June 28, 2017

Honorable Janet Long, Chair Pinellas County Board of County Commissioners 315 Court Street Clearwater Florida 33756

#### RE: **BUDGET AMENDMENT** Crime Stoppers #PC19-17

Dear Commissioner Long:

The Florida Office of the Attorney General has awarded a Florida Crime Stoppers Trust Grant to the Board of County Commissioners to be administered by the Pinellas County Sheriff's Office in the amount of \$239,610 for the Pinellas County Crime Stoppers Program. We request \$80,000 of these funds be added to our FY16-17 Budget with the breakdown as follows:

Personnel Services	\$ 11,500
Operating Expenses	 68,500
TOTAL	\$ 80,000

Upon review, please increase our budget allocation accordingly and forward these funds to my Fiscal Affairs Bureau.

Sincerely.

Sheriff Bob Gualtieri Pinellas County, Florida

BG: SEK/tkf

Enclosure

cc: Mark S. Woodard, County Administrator
Bill Berger, Director, Office of Management and Budget
Don Mello, Budget & Finance Mgmt. Analyst, Office of Management and Budget
Claretha N. Harris, Chief Deputy Director, Clerk of the Circuit Court



### **Pinellas County Sheriff's Office**

"Leading The Way For A Safer Pinellas"

June 28, 2017

Honorable Janet Long, Chair Pinellas County Board of County Commissioners 315 Court Street Clearwater Florida 33756

### RE: BUDGET AMENDMENT HIDTA 2017 Award # G17CF0010A

Dear Commissioner Long:

The Pinellas County Sheriff's Office has been awarded a High Intensity Drug Trafficking Area (HIDTA) grant in the amount of \$78,950 by the Office of National Drug Control Policy. We request these funds be added to our FY16-17 budget with the breakdown as follows:

Personnel Services	\$ 58,950
Operating Expenses	20,000
TOTAL	\$ 78,950

Upon review, please increase our budget allocation accordingly and forward these funds to my Fiscal Affairs Bureau.

Sincerely,

Sheriff Bob Gualtieri Pinellas County, Florida

BG: SEK/tkf

Enclosure

cc: Mark S. Woodard, County Administrator Bill Berger, Director, Office of Management and Budget Claretha N. Harris, Chief Deputy Director, Clerk of the Circuit Court Donald Mello Jr., Office of Management and Budget



## **Pinellas County Sheriff's Office**

"Leading The Way For A Safer Pinellas"

June 28, 2017

Honorable Janet Long, Chair Pinellas County Board of County Commissioners 315 Court Street Clearwater, Florida 33756

RE: BUDGET AMENDMENT MOU-US Marshals Service Investigative Operations Operation Summer Blast Project Number: FWB3000F

Dear Commissioner Long:

The U.S. Marshals Service has awarded the Pinellas County Sheriff's Office funding in the amount of \$12,000 for overtime. We request these funds be added to our FY 16-17 Budget with the breakdown as follows:

Personnel Services	\$12,000
Total	\$12,000

Upon review, please increase our budget allocation accordingly and forward these funds to my Fiscal Affairs Bureau.

Sincerely

Sheriff Bob Gualtieri Pinellas County, Florida

BG:SEK/nj

cc: Mark S. Woodard, County Administrator
Bill Berger, Director, Office of Management and Budget
Don Mello, Budget & Finance Mgmt. Analyst, Office of Management and Budget
Claretha Harris, Chief Deputy Director, Clerk of the Circuit Court



## **Pinellas County Sheriff's Office**

"Leading The Way For A Safer Pinellas"

August 7, 2017

Honorable Janet Long, Chair Pinellas County Board of County Commissioners 315 Court Street Clearwater, Florida 33756

#### RE: BUDGET AMENDMENT - Additional Funding MOU-US Marshals Service Investigative Operations Operation Summer Blast Project Number: FWB3000F

Dear Commissioner Long:

The U.S. Marshals Service has awarded the Pinellas County Sheriff's Office additional funding in the amount of \$4,000 for overtime for this Operation. We request these funds be added to our FY 16-17 Budget with the breakdown as follows:

Personnel Services	\$4,000
Total	\$4,000

Upon review, please increase our budget allocation accordingly and forward these funds to my Fiscal Affairs Bureau.

Sincerely Sheriff Bob Gualtieri

Pinellas County, Florida

BG:SEK/nj

cc: Mark S. Woodard, County Administrator
Bill Berger, Director, Office of Management and Budget
Don Mello, Budget & Finance Mgmt. Analyst, Office of Management and Budget
Claretha Harris, Chief Deputy Director, Clerk of the Circuit Clerk



### **Pinellas County Sheriff's Office**

"Leading The Way For A Safer Pinellas"

August 1, 2017

Honorable Janet C. Long, Chair Pinellas County Board of County Commissioners 315 Court Street Clearwater, Florida 33756

### RE: BUDGET AMENDMENT St. Petersburg-Clearwater Int'l Interlocal Agreement – Amendment 1

Dear Commissioner Long:

Effective June 1, 2017 the Interlocal Agreement with the St. Petersburg-Clearwater International Airport was amended to include an additional five (5) deputies, raising the staffing level to a total of twelve deputies. At this time, we request these unanticipated funds be added to our FY16-17 Budget with the breakdown as follows:

Personnel Services	\$ 69,280	
Total	\$ 69,280	_

Upon Board approval, please increase our budget allocation accordingly and forward these funds to my Fiscal Affairs Bureau.

Sincerely,

Sheriff Bob Gualtieri Pinellas County, Florida

BG:SEK/klb/nmj

cc: Mark S. Woodard, County Administrator Bill Berger, Director, Office of Management and Budget Claretha N. Harris, Chief Deputy Director, Clerk of the Circuit Clerk Donald Mello Jr., Office of Management and Budget